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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER. 2O2I

Particulars Notes
Amount In BDT

September 30,2021 June 30,2021

Assets

Non Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work-in-Progress

tl

Cu rrent Assets
lnventories

Short Tenn Investlnent
Trade Receivables

Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments
Other Receivables
Advance Income Taxes
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Assets

Equity & Liabilities
Eq u ity
Share Capital

Share Prerniurl 1

Capital Reserve

Rer 31131i6n Reserve

Retained Earnings

L ia bilities
\on-current Liabilities

ons Term Loan
)et]ned Benefit Obligations - Gratuity
).iirred Tax Liabilities

( u rrent Liabilities

- --:._: Term Loan - Current Portion
., :;itors and Accruals

-:.:.r3si on Long Term Loans
i':,'i:siu.n tbr Incorne Tar- Annexure -E
I..:rend Payable

Total Liabilities

Total Equitl' and Liabilities

\;: \::et Yalue Per Share $,trAVPS)

18,885,469,621

9,856,657,gl2 9,194,143,993

2,681,386,393 2,556,073,112
19,326,597,356 19,t54,899,444

29,183,255,269 28,349,043,427

34.00

J'he a.nexed notes 5 to 39 fbrm an inte$al parl of these flnancial statements.

7.00 12 I ,605,750 t21,321 .639
8.00 '7 ,663,468,521 7 ,t22,7 t}.t4o
9.00 376,471,050 274,764.711
I 0.00 3 1 1,093,487 304,722,455
11.00 629,811,357 609,779,672
12.00 285,892,135 279,42'7,094
13.00 t,034,269,207 750.849,095

10,422,611,807 9,.163,574,905

*_____22J_ql6!2!L ____lqfl2gu2!_

5.00

6.00

14.00

I 5.00

16.00

I 8,595,987,849

164,655,617

18,160,643,466

1,525.3 50,400

4,647,680,000

130,360,425

4,076,100.142

76,615,210,973

6.122,67 6

1,1 44,020,788

1,263"376.154

234,6 1 5,708

I 8,720,8 I 3,004
164,655,617

socE (522,833,055) (t,t 85,346,983)

17.00 15,613,959,867 15,680,082,544
18.00 295,011,353 292,675.579
19.00 676,239,753 626,068,209

1,525,350,400

4,647,680,000

1 30.360,425

4,07 6,100,t42

16,599,926,332

6.122.67 6

1,100,399,217

l ,1 88,149,795

228,150,367

20.00

2l.00
22.00

23.00

24.00 33,251,057 33,251,057

64.62 60.28

Managing Director

ft?d. Ghi
Assi.;ient'

Excutive Director (Finance)secretar)

a.rr,,f(ilR



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2021

Particulars

Revenue

Freight Revenue

Service Refenue

Operating Expenses
Fleet Expenses (Direct)
:.eet Erpenses (indirect)

Operating Profit

- .:;: ]:come

:.,-- :.::::tir e EtpenSes
"- , '. :rrenses

\.: F r,,fit Before Tar

: - . -; Trr Erpenses

: - -: ^

','-:--t-: lfterTa\
'::- --:rehensiteIncome

-. - : ::iqn cLilrcnc\ translatiori

- , ' :: rihen:ir e Income for the Year

. -::erensir e Inconre for the Year

fe* hnhg Per Share (EPS) 33.00

t 
, 

-\ -=---'--^ ")4--\ /<

940,889.478
195,565.578

I,136,455,056

360,239.ss9
22,s50,39s

382,789,954

753,665,102

140,400,21t
894,065,312

97,602,963
7'7,311,535

174,914,498
719. I 50,8 l4

(6.465.341)
(50.1 7 1 .54s)
(56,6J6,886)

662,513,929

6625r3g?8

lll

493,t52,910
61,307,998

554,460,909

310,730,018
17,392.427

328,122,445

226,338,463

102,148,703

328,487,166

88,049,244
77,040,869

165,090,1 13

163,397,053

(6,990.501 )
(68,337,649)

(75,329,150)

99,069,903

88,068,903

25.00
26.00

27.00

28.00

29.00

30.00

3l,00

23.00

19.00

0.s8

T:: :.nnered notes 5 to 39 lbrm an integral part ofthese financial statements.

Excr-rtive

GAok
Managing Director

U*d
vr6. ezevrarn'

,,f-t#iffiffilHfr**1*
Chattogram

Amount In BDT

lst July 2021 to 30

September,202l

Director (Finance)

f,1g. ql.aljdul tslarn
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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF CASII F,LOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER. 2021

C{SH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
- ash Received from Customers
,-.sh Received from Other Income and Other Sources
-.sh Payment to Suppliers and Others
Crsh Generated from/ (used in) Operations
-.::est Paid
-: .::e Tax paid

\ cr cash from/(usecl in) Operating Activities

r>H FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
- - -, -: :.urn of property, plant & Equipment

d$Cirion in Capital Work in progress
fotemqt in Fixed Deposit Receipts
la t-tt from(used in) Investing Activities

1,014,7 17 ,037
140,400,211

(240,923,g59)

914,193,393

629,679,732

102,148,703

(297,458,346)

443,369,099

( / /,J I 1,535) Q7,040,g6g)j6.!6s.342) (6.6e0.s01 )(8J.77-. - , . -'-. ,, /83.71t 17{)\
830.4t6.s06_ _ 359,6.17,7it

-

(1 t 5 ,3-44)

(540.758.38 r )

(540,873.72s)

-

(3,388,740)

(449^80t.s77)

-

_ (153,190,3t7)

CfsU FI{)WS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
[t-oaoC*t@epayment) of Long Term Loan
Ilriladpai<i (6,t22,677)

: - r: I irt,m (used in) Investing Activities
. _ :::: )ecrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents

(6.122.6771

-

ZOJ,UJd,J I T285,039,3I1

750,949,095
(94,I 03,993)

1,164,955,721

-

r,iilffi
t -. - ---.", llents ar rhp tr-.l ^ArL^..^^,. 551,296- - ._, :;-iivalents 

at the End of the year 1,034.269.207

-

1,071,403,125

--

: :-: - - .sh Flori,s per Share (NOCFPS)
5.44

annexed notes 5 to 3g form an integrar part ofthese financiar statements.

2.36

MD. AZAMGIR
GeneralMaoaga (Acmuns)

Banglad*h Shippiag Corporatiol
Chrttogrrn.

Amount In BDT

I July, 2021To
30 September, 2l

I July, 2020 To
30 September,20

Managing Director
tor (Finance)Excutive



Particulars
September 30, 2021 June 30,2021

5.00 Property, plant & Equipment

Historical Cost
Opening Balance
Property. Planr & Equipmenl
Fleet (02 Vessels)
Flee,1(06 Vessels)

Addition during the year
Disposal during the year

Closing Balance

Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Opening Balance
Propertv, Plant & Equipment
Fieet (02 Vessels)
iieer (06 Vessels)

- iarsed During the year

-.s:osal during the year

[ ],r!ing Balance

i. : nn ing Amount as on 30th September ,2021

1,726,727.916

I8.595.987.849 i8.720.813.004

COST PRICE

2,044,240,00a
2,044,24A,000

2,069,540,000
2,924,960"00a

2,961,160,00a
2,961, I 60.000

15.005.300.000

t61.473.955 161,473,955

3,18t,6623,181,662

15,046,047,633

5,076,166,263

325,327,087
5,066,043,t69

321,982"583
15,046,047,633

20,434,073"396

x3,467,595

20,147,540,994
I 15.340

20,417.656.324
20.447,656,324

$9,44A,953
t7 t,265.628

t.l16"021.395
I ,726,727,916

124,94A,499

20,447,540.98t
20,447,540.981

405,874,456

150,325,791

665.947.395

1,222,147"642

504,580,334

1,851 ,668.475
I,851,668.475

1,726,727,976

"''::':thepro.jectofprocr-rring06(six)newvesselsthree(03) 
"productoil Tankers,,andthree(03),,Bulk

-- ::' of about 39,000 DWT each. Banglaclesh Shipping corporation (BSC) has collected a 06(5ix) number of- : ' ': 'ts tleets and added those to the "Property and Plant and Equipment". A concessional loan agreement was' :: :'3n\een the "Government of the People's Republic of aangladesh" and the ,,Govemment 
of the people,s' : -: .; rf China". The cost price and derivery date of those ships rn detairs are mentioned below:

: r,);GL.\R SAMRIDDHI
r r." rt.\R ARJAN
j ,.'. -.LR.16Ba1a1ga
...1;;L.rE -{GFmmT
. '-l'".L.f R .lCP aEffi

, . :. \\ ,_ rk-in-progress
: : : ::_,:i.tr\ote-6,01)

- :.;:li:cal Sub Station (Note _ 6.02)

Name of Vessels

: :.1'CL.{R JOYJATRA



Particu lars

Amount In BDT

September 30,2021 June 30, 2021

Six Vessels Project
Opening Balance

Addition During the Year

Closing Balance

161,473,955 161,473,955

__________1!_llUtpq ________l_6112125l

xxt The allocated cost ofthe approved six vessel project comprised oltwo components mentioned below:

ii Project Aid
iit BSC's own fund

The part of project aid r.vithin the perview of Commercial Contract between the Bangladesh Govemment and

f :rnless Exam Bank are being paid by the Bangladesh Govemment and at the same time the ships have already
::.iiered to BSC. Therefore, the six vessels are added to the Property Plant and Equipment in the financial

: :he other hand, BSC's own fund included Registration cost, supervision fee and Advance Income Tax are in
::,.;ess to the payment till today. Afler the total completion ol capital in working progess through the project
:.:.pietion Report(PCR) ,the costs are added to the Property Plant and Equipment through reallocation of the

- :: ilr rhe ships based on the nature and Dead Weight Tonnage(DWT)

-:--:a-ntlv the supplementary loan agreement (SLA) is still not rnade between the ministry and Bangladesh
: : ::.:.g Corporation (BSC).

- " ::: llation of Electrical Sub Station
:- -._: B3lance

--' : l.lnstheYear

.-- ":- P:.F3q. Plant & Equipment

' -. Balance

3.1 8 r ,662 3,181,662

3,181,662 3,181,662

3,181.662 3.r8r.662

Stores 14,704,560

r 0.133,090

10.508,499

100,42s

7,259,366
70,150,317

8,7 49,493

_____r2109il59_

14,420,449

I 0,1 33,090
10,508,499

100,425

7,259,365
70,150,3 17

8,749,493

________)21&Jfi2_

_______ffeid0&521_

27 4,7 64,7 1r

t,093,976,93'7

1,368,741,648

(992,270,598)

______J_eil!r!!_

512,87 4,394
2,815,725,7 44

3,328,600,139
(3,053,835,428)

376,471,050 274,764,111



Particulars

Amount In BDT

Septemtrer 30,2021 June 30,2021

The made-up of closing trade receivables as follows:
Trade Debtor
Sir Vessels Charterer Account

- 
. |r) .{d}'ances, Deposits & Pre-payments

.{dvances (Note - 10.01)
Deposits (Note - 10.02)

Advances
Employees (Note - l0.0lA)
Other Advances (Note - l0.0lB)

Eaployees
Officers & Staff (Shore)

officers & Staff(Afloat)
CrwAdvance
tlo.se Building Loan

OllcrAdvances
trI*$'Control Account
AdtacetoParg

_ :: r:!

-- -: '.1::rine Deposits- - --.-:---- a- - r,t.-\

(llrr Rcccivables
A.gEm Contol Account (Note - I l.0l)
-hrgConuol Account
Lmnua;e Claims (Note - 1 1.02)
IaReir-able
1 r *sk adjustrnent
.um,eg Reseilable

rqs Cortrol Account

-rrum-g Bafmce

\ruin:c D-tringthe Year

t!

141,691,536 65,170,835
234,779,514 209,593,876
376.471.0s0 274.764.711

305,342,037

5,7 51,450

______11_l,09llqz_

298,971,005

5,751,450

__-__30u-s6,_

t2,284,290 I1"704,015
293,057,748 t, 287,266,990
305,342,037 298,971,005

10,719,242
1,174,101

40,550
350,397

9,986,627
1,125,601

241.390
350,397

12,284,290 I 1.704.01s

56,486,267
236,571,480

52,054,874
235,212,116

293.051,748 297,266,990

320,406
5,431,044

320,406
5,431,044

5.751.450 5.751.450

319,499,992
8,5 19,238
1,369,794

15,311,811
25.983,785

319,499,992
8,519,238
9,9 1 7,880

17,303,46A
15 001 q75

259,126,738 219,535,128

_______629d1_l,ts7_ _______592ft2612_

319,199,992 319,499.9-92

319.J99,992 319,J99,992

__-_]1e_,4e2-42_

71,350

1,298,444

_____112_,4e29e2_

2"657,880

7,260,000

---------l 36e J 2L -----,,,,E,-

M



Amount In BDT

September 30' 2021 June 30,2021

" .,r'r_l Adr.ance Income Tax

Opening Balance

Deducted At Source During The Year

279,427,094

6,465,342

-_-ltrpiL

240,463,327

38,963,767

219,427,094

4't,283,05t
46,043,580

2'7.063,612

28,4il,460
23,578,226

36,448,279

3r,635,119

38,963,767

6,465,342

285,892,4J5 279,421,024:-

/
Adjustrnent During The Year

Yeu Wise details are as follows:

20t3-2014
2At+2015
2015-2016

mtc20t1
allT-2018
201&2019
mt9-2020
w*202t
vlt-2022

^al end Cash Equivalents
i$inHand(Note- 13.01)

i$nBank(Note- 13.02)

31 iHrnd
kEro
h
Ibli
Hf M,}'S
IK
IGIAccount

drtBenk
irrrli{rtie Deposit Annexure- B
iiiH Accormt (Note - 1 3.02A)
rrtlr DeposiB - Local Cunency- Annexure- C
dlrDeposits (Note - 13.028)
um @osits - Foreign Currency Q\ote - l3'02C)

LJAccount
JIhd Baok Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 0210011049

JTns Buk Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 021001 1343

- ,. --.. 3.:,k Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 0210018171

, ,, -,,: 3-.k Lrd. CDA Avenue A/C 0320001913

,'-. --,. 3.:.!. Lri CD.{ ,Lr'enue A/C 131000000726

- -:r' r:-.. -:: .\gabad Branch AiC 13100002i66

- ' :: : --.,. ::. .\gabad Branch A/C i3100002575
-, :- . '.- -:-?ZBranchAC -0843000000233
', :i,-" - : --:iZ 3irrch { C 0813000000288

285.892,435 279,427,094

47,283,051

46,043,580

27,063,612

28,41 1,460

23,578,226

35,448,279

3 1,635, 1 l9
38.963,76?

65 8,645

I ,033,610,562

681,622
'75A,167,473

1,034,269.207 750.849.095

359,649

_______----659J6

137,486
4,514

50,552
93,81 4

_ 395,256
681.622

150,117
4,514

50 55?

93,814

368,798,486 125,621,7 50

r,033-6!!552 750.167..17J

6t2,642,510
34,963.93'.7

t3,451,7 67

3,7 53,862

2,7 66,885

8,328,1 94

4,236,789

2,633,838

2.756,082

2.508.872
? 15q 1lS

1.73 1,833

s45,249,364
34,963,937
4l ,473,485

2,858,937

2,766,885

8,328,1 94

4,236.789

2,633"83 8

2.756,082

2,508,872

7 ',l5q 14.:

1,731.833

2,642.0982,642,098

3{,963,937 34,963'937

t

\,te
\.: Particulars



Particulars

Amount In BDT

September 30,2021 June 30,2021

.' ,:I

Other Deposits

Custom Port Revolving Deposits

Pon Deposit & Revolving Deposits- Khulna

€urrent Accounts - Foreign Currency
:1SBC Singapore

3SBC Singapore - 003

.iSBC Singapore (Feeder)

SJB Singapore -14326

...-::li Bank. Karachi. Pakistan

> -:.r.r Bank Limited, Calcutta, India

I,88 1,766

1,872,096

_lJ5lJf2_
t62,790,011

1,st2.304

370,989

203,976,484

88,896

59,802

986,839

1,872,096

________2J5!p3l_

123,281,640

1,512,304

370,989

308,i x9

88.896

59,802

________l!!12!4!_ ________12s,6211s0_

' ' ' J:e to non operation of commercial activities in those regions the account bearing with HSBC Singapore -

-:. HSBC Singapore (Feeder), Rupali Bank Ltd, Karachi, Pakistan and Soanli Bank Limited, Calcutt4 lndia are
- - - 1-3cti\ e position till now. But in near future, our operation will commence in above mentioned areas again.



Particulars

Share Capital

.-tuthorised Capital

1.1100.000,000 Ordinary Shares of Tk l0 Each

lssued, Subscribed und Paid - up Capital

:1,,.000,000 Ordinary Shares olTk.l0 each

rl.r-10,000 Ordinary Shares of Tk.l0 each

il.+52.000 Ordinary Shares ofTk.l0 each

.6.3-1i.040 Ordinary Shares ofTk.10 each

Shareholdine Position:
Particulars
:-ri Share
: -- r: Share

. i:ssification ofShares by holding at 30th September'2021

Class by number ofshares

Ltss than 5@ Shares

Frm 5fi) to 5,000 Shares

km 5,001 to 10,000 Shares

krn 10,001 to 20,000 Shares

F.M 20,001 to 30,000 Shares

fm 30,001 to 40,000 Shares

FE{0,001 to 50,000 Shares

fil 50,001 to 100,000 Shares

fil lm,00l to 1,000,000 Shares

Fc l-{}00,00I andAbove

1

Amount in BDT

September 30,2021 June 30,2021

_______gqqqgq{ql

200,000,000

627,400,000

534,520,000

r 63.430,400

1,525,350,400

794,634,400

730,7 I 6,000

__!d25J50'4q_

____to,oo0,qggfl!_

200.000,000

627,400,000

534,520,000

\63,430,404

____!,s3!@1!9_

794.634.404

730,7 16,000

___525,3s0,flq_

Number of
Holders

1 02,035

6,355

835

433

121

65

39

7A

40

l0

Number of

5,728,672

I 0,835,5 l2
6,1 40,348

5,083,s77

3,050,576
? ?71 q5n

1,790,526

4,936,230

8,409,3 16

l 03,286,333

_______1s251!J!!__________-_-1-t9Jq

::," -...:i -,n of Shareholders at 30th September,2021

Name of Shareholders

-. :;-:.:. Republic ofBangladesh

: --_:_.:;ls

. ,. --:- -il.

.I I --:-i

. :: - ' :.- .:!l-S3 r Grant Portion ofFrench Credrt)
- ' , -.:;: ::; Impounded Vessels, Vacuvators and spares

: : | -:, - ..: -::::ljties olBangladesh
. : -:: :.;:;:red at the Time of Delivery of Vessels

- . :: : - ;. ,::lities at BSC's Fornlation
' . -..---r.,:- -'itheSanteintheBooksoftheCorporation

- :.:,'::reC.lSSetS
.--1'-'

79,463,440

i 9,970,054

53, I 0 1,546

____!52,rs'q{q_

4.647.680,000 4,647,680.000:

No. of
Shares

5 1,61 3,07 8

97,050.240

29,398,902

10,835,211

5,5 i 2,616

4,415,906

100,395
(86,488,+6 i i

17,922,538 17,922,538

_______Eqrgu?L 

--!qi60,125-

5 l ,6 13,078

97,050,240

29,398,902

10,835,211

5,512,616

4,415,906

t 00.395
(86,488,461)



\ :C

\
- ',r.r Long Term Loan

Overseas Economic Co-operation Fund, Japan (Note - 17.01)

Bansladesh Government Loan (Note - 17.02)

Cor emment Loan - Marine Workshop Modernization (Note - I 7.03)

lhLnese Concessional Loan ( 06 Vessels) (Note - 17.04)

. : :-::-: l-)bligations - Gratuity'

, -: : -:::.: :he ] aaf

. : :::
- : . .-.:

- =: litr ( \ssets)

, '- ,. .-l:lened Tax Liability
'-:,.--:

' -..:e.,ure-IJ

15,005,300,000 15,005,300,000

_____l5JZ1J5t!62 ___J3667.fi,-JJ2_

Orerseas Economic Co-operation Fund and BD Govt. loan were shown since long time.

.:,bu1 04 (four) fleet vessels for Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (BSC), a loan agreement ofamounting 09 (nine) billion yen

.:,r\alent to BDT 60.07 crore was signed on 20th April, 1979 between the Covemment of Bangladesh and Overseas Economic

::-.iperatior.r Fund, Japan. This loan's payback period was 30 (thirty) years including l0 years grace period with 60 (sixty) half

:--r installment and interest rate was 2.75o/o. As per a Covemment order of dated 22nd June, 1997 the amount of BDT

: -: ii.302 had been converted into "SHARES". The rest ofthe payable loan amount is BDT 53,60,44.698 only. BSC paid to the

- .;rment a total amount of BDT 15,52,29,688.36 only as interest payment of the said loan amount. Japan Government

: ::rttid the total arnount ol loan and interest to the Covemnrent of Bangladesh vide a memo no. ERD/JAP-

r'.1:s;ellaneousl12193-601:datedl3thSeptember. lgg0olMinistryofFinance.BSCsubmittedanapplicationtotheGovernment

-,:.sLder tull exernption from the said loan. According to that application the Govemment rescheduled the loan a total amount

:ll 00.07 crore rvith interest rate 2.75o/ovide an office order Rel: Finance /FD/MCIBS/94/49; dated 09th September, 1995 of

:.s-:r crl Finance. Finally, in the 204th Board meeting of BSC Board of Directors it was approved that the rest of the payable

:i ::1trur1r of BDT 53,60,03,698 orrly shall be converted into the Govemment equity which was submitted to Ministry of
: -.::e tor approval. But the nlinistry of finance not yet approved this application and no interest on this balance have been

r ' ::r li.r09-201 0 to till now.

- ': :t .rmounring to BDT 103,200,000 received from Bangladesh Covemment for payment of retirement benefits of 140

- . -> rerired under Self-Retirement Scheme undertaken by managernent in 2002. The loan is repayable after I year grace

r-* : .:: lnterest at a rate 5%. The balance has been rernained unpaid since 2002.

: :: :-in lrom Bangladesh Govemment for the purpose of Modernization of BSC Marine Workshop as at l5th April, 2012.

- :-. ::lcunr is BDT 79,594,785. The loan period is 15 years including 2 years grace period and interest rate is 5% per

-:-':::r,,3.tofprocuring06(six)newvesselsthree(03)"ProductOilTankers"andthree(03)"BulkCaniers"ofabout
I .'. I ;:;h. Bangladesh Shipping borporation ( BSC ) has collected 06 (six) nunrber of ships for its fleets. A concessional

*- - .*- ri:l ol an amount RMB Y 1,200,000,000.00 (Ren-min-bi Yuan One Billion Two Hundred Million Only) equivalent

. : i-: crore (Fifteen Hundred Crore and Fifty Three Lac only) was signed on 05th October,2016 and l4th October,

' : :':-.:,:... bet*een the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh and the Government olthe Feople's Republic

' : -:; -:"n pa1 back period is 20 ( twenty) years including utilization, grace and repayment period. The grace period of

-- , : ::re,lears and the interest rateisZok per annum. Infonnartively, the suplementary loan agreement (SLA) is still

- . -; :,:- ;;:. :he \linistry of Finance and Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (BSC).

536,003,698
103,200,000
29,456,169

626,068,209

(s0,1 7 1,545)

676,239,753

s36,003,698
103,200,000
23,333,494

428,240,914

(t97,827,295J

292,675,s79 287,40i,790
15,000,000 60,557,447

307,675,579 317 
"959"237t12,664,226) (5s,283,6s8)

________225$ I J_ _______U2,67 s,57.2_

June 30,2021

626,068,209



Particulars

l

Amount In BDT

September 30,2021 ll .lune 30,2021

6,122,676 36,736,0s4

6,122,676 36,736,q54:

LI Current Portion of Long Term Loan
Government Loan - Marine Workshop Modemization

ll-I CreditorsandAccruals
Other Finance

Demurrage Payable Account - BPC

S€rrrrity Deposits (Crew)
S€crrrity Deposits Received

Ser{ice- charge (A dvertisement)
\1 elfare Fund

Bmker Adjustments Accounts
\-rhicle Repair
Frorision for Expenses (Note - 21.01)

II"fi ?rorision forExpense
5rlr1'& Allowance - Afloat
,Crnu Bonus
i"muling
l*ident Fund

L!enc!- Commission Brokerage

Jgrk Fngine, Electrical & Saloon

Srt Parts

3pcrring Expenses

*rt LdhtCanal Custom
.JISre

Plerlsim for Bad Debts (Trade Receivables) - (Note-21 .01A)

Pir-lisim for Bad Debts (Agent C/A) - (Note-21.01B)

harsiil for Bad Debts (Employee Advance) - (Note-2l.0lC)
I d Repair & Survey Fees

i 4,qeChrter Expenses

ITll( A Ctarter Expenses

850.902.135 837,405.763

1.r44.020,788 t,!00,399,217

42,646,951

I 03,064,802
7.262,345

74,275,689
147,588

4l8,i4l
79,698,968

138,733

,1 snl 01R

237,860
l 2,800,000
2,586,859
7,869,663

54,686,716
20,000,000
20,550,40 I
73,699,794

7,489,614

77,949,093
68.t23,3',15

587,555
396,703,013

I 0,035,635
I 9, I 46,869

54,300
223,000

50,000
9,956,653
1,649,994
1.243,487

645,850
7 ,7 03,254
2,915,0s6

21,820,382
3,015,404

855,2 l3

28,897,048
103,064,802

6,430,346
76.558,697

141,546
418,473

47,343,810
138,733

23,503,038
x7,864

I 2,800,000
2,586,859
7,869,663

54,686,716
20,000,000
20,550,40 I

73,699,794
7.489,614

77,529,863
64,129,625

587,555

396,7$,A73
10,035,635
1 0,063,478

54,300
223,000

50,000
9,956,6s3
1,549,990
1.243,487

545,850
7 101 1a4

2,915,056
21,820,382

1,0 i 5,101

855.2 i 3

4,800,000

hEryrlses
fi*Fcc
Tidfia&Trunkcall
[l*.hns&Water
0fiFc@d Expenses
b* t lrebsite (Alpha level)

iL!ilfG
fuC,mrmication
,tk ll'ft nEry and Equipment's

tdb
mftf Cryeuses

WlhbWorkshops
ftnafe(Afod)

tafr hr Bed Debts (Trade Receivables)

ru-H Jnre Mills Corporation BDT.13,383,356.02, & Directorate General of Defence Purchase BDT. 5,117,748.29

@slch hcre been carried forward from the financial year 2006-2007 under the head of "Trade Receivable", which indicates

mnrrfii of,rccorsy. In the First Quarter of financial year 2021-22 provision for bad bedts have been eharged 5% on above said

m r gr section -21(2) of Bangladesh Shipping Corporation Act - 2017.



- . B Pror ision for Bad Debts (Agent C/A)
, ' . An amount of BDT. 319,499,992 under "Agents Control Account" have been carried forward since 2006-2007 under the head

,: Llrther Receivable, which indicates doubtful of recovery. In the first Quarter of the financial Year 2021'22 provision for bad

-;:rs have been charged 50% on above said amount as per section -2 I (2) of Bangladesh Shipping Corporation Act-2017 .

" P r ri ision for Bad Debts (Advane e to Employees)

' ' ' .in amounr of BDT 89,23,9 l8 advanced to various ernployees of which TK. 5 1,72,898 is carrying forward more than three

;=s Proyision for bad debt have been charged 5% on said amount as per section - 2 1 (2) of Bangladesh Shipping Corporation-.
--' ,lr

. -:e:est on I-ong Term Loans
.-..:s Economic Co-operation Fund, Japan

:: -- - :lish Covemmsnt Loan
:-:int Loan - Marine Workshop Modernization

' -.': ,-:ncessional Loan

: - ri,n for Income Tax- Annexure -E

:,.:.rg BalanCe
- :. :. :rade During the Year

- - - ,:-.: Ihe Year

, -. Balance

.:' :i ,ietails are as follorvs:
. :.: l-r ll-2013)

-: :- l-r1-1-2014)
rl-r0t i\

-: .:: l l5-2016)
-: ::- l l6-2017)

: :.- l_l--2018)
-: ::- l.1s-1019)

e_.ir)0,

- :: :".:bie
' ' :. !;r:nce

"- : - -- - ::-3 'l eaf

: : I .i::.

" : -i': : lre as follOlvs:
,, , _ -:.|)
_,'_ _ -t_1tr
,, , _ 1.1,-1l;
,:'- - .,'-:'-rl-1)

' ', i'

--,', - i-:-.6)
,:'-, :.1 -lrt

'-- - '-l 19r

.r-" - --l l,.r

82r,778,359 746,751,8s9

1,263,376,154 1,188,149,795

--

228,150,367 i89,186,60i
6,465,34\ 38,963,766

234,615,708 228.150,367

__--_---2!lg5lql ------2eEqJgz-

319,826,404
104,232,00ct

17,539,391

319,826,444
L04,n2,AAA
\7,339,532

t6,429,&13

8,886,995
1 4 6nq q4)

25,175,725
24,006,064

31,994,661
36,448,279
3 1,635, r20

_22!J!!JSL ------1qu!6,0!g-

33,251,057 30,652,190
73,07Llq0

103,723,794

i7a,a72,733',t

33,251,057

16,429,813

8,886,995
t4,609,942
25,175,725
24,005,064

31,994,661
36,448,279
3 1,635,120
389$,,a66

JJ,2s1.057 33,2s1,057

4,304
2,306,142

6,749,580
1,250,974

2,778,765

8,345,884
2,330, i95
1,51 1,083

2,375,308

2,598,867 2,598,867

--------J251d5L ---125-1-'0 sl-

.- - . 
- - -. - i:: r tor the flnancial year 2019-2020 amounting BDT l 52,5 3 5,040, out of which BDT 79,463.440 for

: -- : 
- : :.: end B DT T3.0T l ,600 for Public Shareholding. Subsequently, the corporation pard dividend to public

- .. : ::r r.t.nd portion of Covemment is not paid beacause of not approving for required fund {iorn respeelt\e

4 '10-1

2,306.142

6,7 49.580

4,250,97t)
2,778,7 65

8,345,884
2,330.19_r

1.5i i.08i
? i75 108

Amount In BDT

Particulars



Particulars

frcight Revenue

Ligtterage

T-rme Chater(Six Vessel s)

I ..: Erpenses (Direct)

- -- :i - .{llorrances (Afloat)
. : =:-.i \\ arer
- -.:'-:
-: -: . -.,,:tlxissions & Brokerage

- , -, --: E:,uine Erpenses

:: - .:t:-irication
- - :' : .:J Custorn Dues

. : ::t:.t: & Sune-v Fees

- :..:enSeS

-. t '.-,:t ErPenses

- .- :,:::.sest Crerv)

-: --..::.nfiatron)

:: i-ct'ire!tlndifect)
_ _ - f.i.ances

:::ions
':-. -a,:3:SgS)

Amount In BDT

Ist July 2021 to 30

September,202l
Ist July 2020 to 30 Septernber,2020

263,299,243

677,590,235
127,232928

365,919,982

_________ry9,q!2@_ 493,152,910

, :-3 period of first quafter of the flnancialyear-2021-22,compared the same period of the previous Year,
--: .3',enue has increased remarkably due to the increased fiieght late of Time Charter and also the

r enhanced numbeJs ofLighterage.

Scnice Reverue

-{it&ess Commission

Strtice Charges

Bu& Right Charge

61,307,998

::- ': R.e\enue has been increased considerably due to more rendering service in canying ocean cargo of the
: -. -- ,:; BPC in the first quarter of the financial year-2021-22.

19,759,624

39,519,334

2,029,040

I 13.t36.818

79.831,829

2,596,931,

__________!Slgtfl!_

73.700,646

40,805,943

40,886,396

1,278,336

l 1,600,607

8,970,913

I 1,563,897

26.279.524

12,829,t49

117,229,963

248,830

613,909

7s,544,674

26,848,12s

26,191,081

4,578"017

1,01 3

t5,783,397

6,856,716

15,249,766

1 3,405,1 09

117,669,847

80E,037

408,267

6,825,96914,231,446

_________{q42de-

10,575,322

t 1,97 5,073

__________22ffliL

310,730,018

9,997 "016
1,467.51 I

5,92'/.900

17,392,427



ffi

i

Pa rticulars

Oterlncome
Difference in Exchange Gain

Iftre$ Income -On FDR

Mrsc. Receipt- Scrap, Tender, Bond Money

Rent Rates Income

Amount In BDT

Ist July 2021 to 30

September,202l
Ist July 2020 to 30 September,2020

I 1 8,902,800

r,628,008

19,869,403

55 1,286

81,709,483

424,405

19,463,529

__llu994t_ 102,148,703

' 
. ::is Quaner(2021-22), Other Income has been imcreased due to enhanced investment in short term deposit(FDR).

! r tJministratiye Expenses

, :::;e General Expenses

l.irece in Exchnage Expences

: -:.;rion and Celebration

::.. : iq
. -, -:rnce - Shore Assets

: ': iebt Expenses

:.-.-: Erpenses
.,-:it Fee- Statutory

-.-::r Fee- RPO

l.:::eciation
91,602,963

1,290,000

994,935

75,026.600

68,178,957

1,61 8, r 99

439,23'7

15,000,000

86, I 66

4,412,979

l 20,890

36,000

7 ,710,536

68,710,340

1)4 470

l 0,733,986

171,434

6,000

36,000

8,267,038

88,049,244

Frucial Expenses

Inmest on Bangladesh Government Loan

Iaer€st on Marine Workshop Modemizatior

herest on Chinese Concessional Loan

i,290,000

750,869

75,000,000

77,311,535 77,040,869



Particulars

Amount In BDT

lst July 2021^to^J0 
lrst .luly 2020 to 30 september,2020

September,202l 
I

-':.,,. ReconciliationofNetlncomewithCashFlorvsfromOperatingActivities
\et Profit Before Tax

--:' rs:nrents tbr :

-:::aaration Expense

: ::ign Exchange (Gain)/Loss

r: hinges in \\'orking Capital :

,' - :.ir and Other Receivable

,:;riories

-. l. rnces. Deposits and Prepayments

- .:lred Benefit Obligation - Gratuitv

- --:::ors and Accruals

.:'r Term Loan - Current Portion

Cesh Generated from/(used in) Operatior

Inierest on Long Term Loan

Income Tax Paid

: r:SetS
' ::hilities

'. ": {:sets Yalue
' - - ::: oiOrdinary Shares During the year

: -- ji3i Value Per Shale

ii ' t.: Operating Cash Flows per Share (NOSFPQ.

d cash fromi(used in) Operating Activities

mber of Ordinary Shares During the year

et Operating Cash Flows per Share

(82,435,823) 253,409

71 9,150,81 4

124,940,4_99

163,397,053

1 25,936,885

124,940,499 125,936,885

(121,738,024)

(284,1 1 1)

(6,37 1,032)

2,335,774

43,621,570

1 04,83 I,20 1

5,536,360

(35,1 99,3 1 0)

( 1 ,1 09,540)

(43, r 9 1,924)

(30,6 I 3,378)

76 t,655,490

7S ?)r. 15q

(6,465,341)

289,587,347

77,040,874

(6,990,s03)

68,761,018 70,050,371

\ tr Crrsh from/(used in) Operating Activi. 830,416,508 359,631,119

53-I Brsic Earning Per Share (EPS)
lst July, 2021 I lrt JulY'2020

TolTo
Joth September,202l I J0th September,2020

: l:.':-it.{tier Tax
, .::: olOrdinary Shares During the year

'\:: \sset Yalue Per Share (NAVPS)

I 52,535,040 1 52,535,040

J0th September, | 30th June,

29,183,255,268 28,349,043,428

4.34

(19.326,s97 ,356) ( 19.154,899,444)

9,8s6,6s7,912 9,194,143,984

152,535,040 1 52,535.040

tst July, 2021 I t.t JulY,2020

Tolro
J0th September,202l I J0th September, 2020

830,4 I 6,508

l 52,535,040

riq 617 7t q

I 52.53 5,040

2.365.44



r . -, -i -:i:- F.0!r:

: -:: : : :-a: Share (NOCFPSI increases 3 oB(5.44-2,36) due to more generated cash inflow tiom customer compared-'::':-::.:erintheperiodfromlstJuly202lto30thseptember,202iagainstthesameperiodofthepreviousyear

. :::-i::::
:''::j '::reases siSnificantly3,T6(4,34-0.SSlduetoincreasedthefreightrateoftimecharterandenhancednumberof

:": :::'aseinterestincomeonFDRintheperiojdFrom lstjuly202lto3othseptemberzlcomparedagainstthesame

--::s:ations:

, "::l:a:ionhadnotoccurredany numberoftransactionwithrelatedpartyinthenormalcourseofbusiness,

E
ffi

E!.-,**4"l
I Bnllding Rent, & 

I

I otners 
Ir--_---lf _, 1l,l

I zr.+oz.+u. I

l -nu,al

ffi
ffi

t---l
I rorAr 

I

t uiql$,'AI taez,zes,ss+r I

I ttppee-zoll
I r+o+oo,zr.r 

I

I wqr+,+qe1l
I 719,150,915 I

Financial Statements-2018/31



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
SCHEDULE OF SHORT TERM INVESTMENT

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER,2O2I
Annexure- A

Bank \ame

---, -:ist Bank Limited



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION

SCHEDULE OF SHORT NOTICE DEPOSITS
AS AT SEPTEMBER 30,2021

Annexune- B

Bank Name Branch Account Number September 30,2021 June 30, 2021

Agran Bank Limited Aerabad 0200-01 1798943 3,642,037 3.642.037

Agran Bank Limited Khulna 0200-02171572 23,018 23"018

Asran Bank Limited Porl 0200-00 1 988265 190.976,9s4 47,274,851

Dhaka Bank Limited Andarkilla 027 I -50000 001 I 09,1 56 1 09,1 s6

Dhaka Bank l-imited Fore gn Exchz 203 r -s0000 682 2,585,720 2,585,720

Dhaka Bank Limited Foreign Excht 203 1 -s0000 694 2,066,527 2,066,527

Dhaka Bank Limited Foreisn Excht 203 1 -s0000 708 4,342,346 4.342,346

Eastern Bank Limited Khu na Brancl 2001-040000133 4,011 4,011

Eastem Bank Limited Agrabad 00 I I -040000499 366,714 366,714

F{SBC Bank Lim ted Asrabad 004-091633067 46.784,241 49.242,615

Janata Bank Lim ted Khulna 0100-00918104s 6,795 6,79s

Janata Bank Lirn ted Port 0100-005261 583 178,128,818 55,213,607

Janata Bank Limited Port 01d(349)0100-00s2 13,762 13,1,62

anata Bank Lim ted Port 0 1 00-00526 1435 295,706 295,706

One Bank Limited EPZ 0843-000000049 73.359,891 55,146,204

Pubal Bank Lim ted Agrabad 0332-102000044 408,930 408,930

Puba tsank Lim ed Khulna 0886-1020001 l6
Rupali Bank Limited 240000202 91.267 91,257

Rupali Bank Limited BSC M/W l 404-02400000 1 8,155,215 8,155,215

Sonali Bank L mited Asrabad Corp 080 1 -1 36000 1 95 561,888 561,888

Sonali Bank L mited Dhaka 1 604-836000369 (116,312" (116,312"

Standard Chartered Bank Agrabad 0224-752510t 173,145 173,145

Standard Cliartered Bank Asrabad 3224-',752s10t 8,025,3 l8 22.164.185

Islami Bank Ltd Aerabad 20s010309000101c 92.092,653 292,933,269

Trust Bank Limited Dilkhusha Brz Various 545.309 545,309

Tot: I 612,642,510 545,249,364



BAN GLADESH SIIIPPIN G C OXPORATION

scHEDuLs of Cun*'*T ?P:ot"
AS AT SEPTEMBER 30' 202i

is,'t+q.+s

Annexure- C

71sJ qE.qs

Total

3

6

I

12

14

18

June 30,2021
September 30,2021

Account Number
BankName T=lz,zog.attr toolols

s5e.c-c g"rk Ltd' Tnt.qffi-ottlW g,qtt.0l
1, gunk--g*i. Li*ittg -0wt65233 :-t,sllfiz.+3Mt,ttlEKhulna 562.55ffio_rryi-i eunqt-i,"ittg

Port Co1Pora1g
f---sruni lunLl.i*iPd TJss.zsiI460oory zz,lgs.zg
ffi@|Ei-tl'.1r.1 -- 

^ -^-
2001 -06000u0r /

@zt!1.qsro::-ot0 ifei,ttt 
-+g n,olss'loffi[Uqo3aoilcB""kli*i"q 4t.ots.q

ffiap+o"st.ffi'ooq!56refa-""B""k Li*ittl ffie gst.+s
*-* g""k Li*ittd ffiu-olsx.:_o+s lg,glz.o0

-ataBankLimiteq

0100m!30.D4 w,ala42ig,oto.es
oloo-o@la"a-ta q^"k Ltmtttq"-->-------. '-^)

Janata BanK Ltmtteu' ffiw
nt,l4lo-- I . .-^r

Pubali %lL Lrm"'i Gt,t+t.to- - . .-^)
Pubali BanK I-tmrtsY 088c@--:.:-^l

Pubali BanK LtmtLcu @0a!y- :os,g:0.: tesc N{.wiGGt Li*ittd D-lg,ege':lffi@ 6t%tss.rr

-,I

.liBanr Llmlleo G-o:zsqo.oo@3wry-- :-.. .--r
Sonali Ban[* Ltmttcu loto@g

@jszstotIslamr Banl' ito GAsrJet
Gr...=--d"4cht"tttd B-



BANGLADESH SHIPPINC CORPORATION
DEFERRED TAX

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2021

Deferred tar (assets)/ Liability recognized in accordance with the provision of tAS- I 2, is arrived as follows:

/
Closing Balance

Reconciliation of Deferred Tax Liabilities/ (Assets) are as follows:

Annexure- D

bt6,0b8,249 428,240,914
(50.171.s44) (197,827.2951

91q23e1J1 _ 626,068,20s

676,239,753

Property, Planr & Equipment (Except Land)
Liability ro Emplorees {Craruity)
Bad Debt Provision
Net Temporary Differences

Applicable Tax Rate

Deferred Tax Liability/ (Assets)

At June 30,2021

Property, Plant & Equipment (Except Land)
tr-iabilitl ro Emplolees rCraruity;
Bad Debt Proyision
Net Temporary Differences

Applicable Tax Rate

Deferred Tax Liability/ (Assets)

14,759,337,849 t1,312,156,463 3,447,181,386
(2e5,01 1,353) _ Q95,011,353)(146.660.0231

14,3t7,666r173 Es6,463- lltoffini:
22.50yo

- 14,884,163,008

(292,675,s79)
(142.247.043\

-

14,449,240.386

11,666,715.0-12

11,666,715.012

3,217,447,996

(292,67s,s79)
(142,247.043\

2,782.525.374

22.5olo

626,069,209

Deferred Tax Liability/(Assets) Carrying Amount Tax Base Temporary
Differences

Deferred Tax Liability/ (Assets)

-I
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rrent Tax charge During the Year

. Regular Tax LiabilitY

. Minimum Tax on Turnover
j" Advance Income Tax

Annexure -E

Amount in BDT.

30.09.2021
7t9,t5O,8t4.32

124,940,499.O0

15,000,000.00

139,940,499.00

350,362,335.00
12,664,226.00

363,026,561.00

223,086,062.00)

NIL

766,1.1.3.16

6,465,341.00

6,465,341.00

22.5%

0.06%

rrrent Tax Liability UIS 82 C (8) (higher one among i, ii and iii)
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